
Assumption (9-6, 7-4 NE-10) -vs- New Haven (10-6, 5-6 NE-10)
01/14/09 at West Haven, Conn. (Charger Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Assumption 65

New Haven 61

Date: 01/14/09
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 103
Site: West Haven, Conn. (Charger Gymnasium)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Assumption 27 38 65
New Haven 29 32 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Bethany Plasski * 32 4-11 1-4 9-10 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 3 18
34 Kayla Parker * 34 5-10 0-0 2-8 5-7 12 2 0 2 5 1 12
32 Leslie Lupien * 25 5-7 0-0 2-4 1-6 7 4 1 3 0 1 12
30 Molly Griffiths * 24 4-10 0-1 2-2 5-4 9 2 0 1 0 0 10
33 Trish Gardner * 25 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 2 2
23 Kelly Meredith 26 0-2 0-1 6-6 1-4 5 2 2 4 1 0 6
24 Maegan Cook 13 2-8 0-3 1-1 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 5
11 Theresa Amelio 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 1 0
05 Pam Mobley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
21 Amanda Sheehy 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 1-11 22-31 16-33 49 17 11 19 7 8 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 1-6   16.67 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 11-25   44.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 16-23   69.57 %
Total 21-54   38.9 % 1-11   9.1 % 22-31   71.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 11
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
12:44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Lauren Hood * 28 2-11 0-2 14-16 2-4 6 3 0 2 0 1 18
12 Briiana Rende * 25 5-8 2-5 1-3 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 2 13
31 D. Stellmacher * 26 2-9 1-3 2-2 2-5 7 2 2 1 0 1 7
44 Alysia Saunders * 35 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 5 0 3 0 3 2
23 Helin Marte * 29 1-9 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 3 4 2 0 4 2
14 Y. Ithier-Vicenty 31 4-9 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 11
11 Nicole Pollard 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Natasha Pierre-Louis 4 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Lauren Boivin 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 1
22 Tiana Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Lindsay Salt 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-59 5-16 22-27 13-21 34 21 8 13 0 12 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29   27.59 % 2-9   22.22 % 11-12   91.67 %
Second Half 9-30   30.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 11-15   73.33 %
Total 17-59   28.8 % 5-16   31.3 % 22-27   81.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 5 1st-12:10



First Half Box Score
Assumption 27

New Haven 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Bethany Plasski 18 2-6 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 7
34 Kayla Parker 17 5-8 0-0 0-2 3-6 9 0 0 1 3 0 10
32 Leslie Lupien 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
30 Molly Griffiths 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
33 Trish Gardner 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
23 Kelly Meredith 12 0-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
24 Maegan Cook 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Theresa Amelio 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 1 0
5 Pam Mobley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
21 Amanda Sheehy 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 1-6 6-8 9-17 26 7 4 11 4 2 27
34.5 % 16.7 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Lauren Hood 14 1-4 0-2 9-10 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 11
12 Briiana Rende 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
31 D. Stellmacher 14 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
44 Alysia Saunders 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 3 0
23 Helin Marte 16 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 3 2
14 Y. Ithier-Vicenty 15 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 5
11 Nicole Pollard 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Natasha Pierre-Louis 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Lauren Boivin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tiana Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Lindsay Salt 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-29 2-9 11-12 5-11 16 7 5 5 0 9 29
27.6 % 22.2 % 91.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Assumption 38

New Haven 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Bethany Plasski 14 2-5 0-1 7-8 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 2 11
34 Kayla Parker 17 0-2 0-0 2-6 2-1 3 2 0 1 2 1 2
32 Leslie Lupien 16 3-3 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 1 8
30 Molly Griffiths 12 3-6 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 8
33 Trish Gardner 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2
23 Kelly Meredith 14 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 2 1 0 2
24 Maegan Cook 7 2-5 0-2 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Theresa Amelio 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Pam Mobley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Amanda Sheehy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 0-5 16-23 7-16 23 10 7 8 3 6 38
44.0 % 0.0 % 69.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Lauren Hood 14 1-7 0-0 5-6 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 7
12 Briiana Rende 17 4-5 2-3 1-3 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 2 11
31 D. Stellmacher 12 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
44 Alysia Saunders 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 0 2
23 Helin Marte 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
14 Y. Ithier-Vicenty 16 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
11 Nicole Pollard 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Natasha Pierre-Louis 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lauren Boivin 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
22 Tiana Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Lindsay Salt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-30 3-7 11-15 8-10 18 14 3 8 0 3 32
30.0 % 42.9 % 73.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Assumption Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven
TURNOVER  by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 19:46

19:45 STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
19:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by STELLMACHER,D

-- ASSIST  by MARTE,HELIN
MISS JUMPER by LUPIEN,LESLIE 19:18
REBOUND OFF by LUPIEN,LESLIE --
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 19:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RENDE,BRIIANA
18:43 MISS 3PTR by RENDE,BRIIANA

REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,TRISH --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KAYLA 18:17

18:14 STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
18:07 MISS JUMPER by MARTE,HELIN

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by PLASSKI,BETHANY 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,LAUREN
17:42 MISS 3PTR by RENDE,BRIIANA

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,TRISH 17:35

17:33 STEAL  by MARTE,HELIN
FOUL  by GARDNER,TRISH 17:31

17:31 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN
17:31 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAYLA(in the paint) 17:24 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by GARDNER,TRISH --

17:16 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
REBOUND DEF by LUPIEN,LESLIE --
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,TRISH 17:05

-- REBOUND DEF by STELLMACHER,D
16:56 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MARTE,HELIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
16:21 FOUL  by RENDE,BRIIANA

SUB IN by COOK,MAEGAN 16:21
SUB IN by MEREDITH,KELLY 16:21
SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 16:21
SUB OUT by LUPIEN,LESLIE 16:21

16:21 SUB IN by SALT,LINDSAY
16:21 SUB IN by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
16:21 SUB OUT by HOOD,LAUREN
16:21 SUB OUT by STELLMACHER,D

GOOD FT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 16:20 3-6 H 3
GOOD FT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 16:06 4-6 H 2

15:53 MISS LAYUP by MARTE,HELIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SALT,LINDSAY

15:50 TURNOVER  by SALT,LINDSAY
MISS JUMPER by COOK,MAEGAN 15:28
REBOUND OFF by MEREDITH,KELLY --

15:27 FOUL  by MARTE,HELIN
GOOD FT by MEREDITH,KELLY 15:27 5-6 H 1
GOOD FT by MEREDITH,KELLY 15:27 6-6

15:13 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
-- ASSIST  by MARTE,HELIN

TURNOVER  by GARDNER,TRISH 14:57
14:56 STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
14:40 MISS JUMPER by MARTE,HELIN

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,KELLY 14:24

14:22 STEAL  by MARTE,HELIN
14:16 MISS LAYUP by SALT,LINDSAY



BLOCK  by PARKER,KAYLA 14:16
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAYLA(in the paint) 13:58 8-9 H 1

13:48 MISS 3PTR by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
REBOUND DEF by COOK,MAEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAYLA(in the paint) 13:29 10-9 V 1

13:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MOBLEY,PAM 13:14

13:14 10-10 GOOD FT by PIERRE-LOUIS,NATASHA
13:14 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by PIERRE-LOUIS,NATASHA

SUB IN by AMELIO,THERESA 13:14
SUB IN by MOBLEY,PAM 13:14
SUB IN by LUPIEN,LESLIE 13:14
SUB OUT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 13:14
SUB OUT by GARDNER,TRISH 13:14
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAYLA 13:14

13:14 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,NATASHA
13:14 SUB IN by HOOD,LAUREN
13:14 SUB OUT by SALT,LINDSAY
13:14 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA

TURNOVER  by AMELIO,THERESA 13:12
13:03 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE-LOUIS,NATASHA

BLOCK  by MOBLEY,PAM 13:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:00 10-13 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RENDE,BRIIANA
-- ASSIST  by MARTE,HELIN

TURNOVER  by AMELIO,THERESA 12:50
SUB IN by GARDNER,TRISH 12:50
SUB IN by PLASSKI,BETHANY 12:50
SUB OUT by AMELIO,THERESA 12:50
SUB OUT by COOK,MAEGAN 12:50
FOUL  by GARDNER,TRISH 12:36
SUB IN by AMELIO,THERESA 12:36
SUB OUT by GARDNER,TRISH 12:36

12:10 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,LAUREN(in the paint)
11:49 FOUL  by RENDE,BRIIANA

SUB IN by PARKER,KAYLA 11:49
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,PAM 11:49

11:49 SUB IN by STELLMACHER,D
11:49 SUB OUT by RENDE,BRIIANA

GOOD JUMPER by PLASSKI,BETHANY 11:47 12-15 H 3
11:33 MISS JUMPER by MARTE,HELIN

BLOCK  by PARKER,KAYLA 11:33
REBOUND DEF by LUPIEN,LESLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by LUPIEN,LESLIE 11:18 14-15 H 1

11:06 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by PLASSKI,BETHANY --
MISS JUMPER by LUPIEN,LESLIE 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
10:38 MISS 3PTR by STELLMACHER,D

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAYLA --
SUB IN by SHEEHY,AMANDA 10:34
SUB IN by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 10:34
SUB OUT by MEREDITH,KELLY 10:34
SUB OUT by LUPIEN,LESLIE 10:34

10:34 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
10:34 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,NATASHA
10:13 FOUL  by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y

MISS 3PTR by AMELIO,THERESA 10:08
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY(in the paint) 10:03 16-15 V 1

09:41 MISS LAYUP by STELLMACHER,D



BLOCK  by PARKER,KAYLA 09:41
REBOUND DEF by SHEEHY,AMANDA --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAYLA 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,LAUREN
09:11 MISS LAYUP by MARTE,HELIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:10 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA

SUB IN by MEREDITH,KELLY 09:10
SUB IN by LUPIEN,LESLIE 09:10
SUB OUT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 09:10
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAYLA 09:10

09:10 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TIANA
09:10 SUB OUT by MARTE,HELIN

MISS JUMPER by SHEEHY,AMANDA 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA

FOUL  by AMELIO,THERESA 08:34
08:34 16-16 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN
08:34 16-17 H 1 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN
08:09 FOUL  by HOOD,LAUREN

GOOD FT by MEREDITH,KELLY 08:09 17-17
GOOD FT by MEREDITH,KELLY 08:09 18-17 V 1

07:49 MISS 3PTR by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by LUPIEN,LESLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:38 20-17 V 3
ASSIST  by AMELIO,THERESA --
FOUL  by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 07:13

07:13 20-18 V 2 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN
07:13 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN

SUB IN by MOBLEY,PAM 07:13
SUB IN by PARKER,KAYLA 07:13
SUB IN by PLASSKI,BETHANY 07:13
SUB IN by COOK,MAEGAN 07:13
SUB OUT by MEREDITH,KELLY 07:13
SUB OUT by SHEEHY,AMANDA 07:13
SUB OUT by LUPIEN,LESLIE 07:13
SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 07:13

07:13 SUB IN by BOIVIN,LAUREN
07:13 SUB IN by POLLARD,NICOLE
07:13 SUB IN by MARTE,HELIN
07:13 SUB OUT by STELLMACHER,D
07:13 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TIANA
07:13 SUB OUT by HOOD,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by COOK,MAEGAN 06:58
06:57 STEAL  by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y

06:54 20-21 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by PLASSKI,BETHANY 06:33
REBOUND OFF by PLASSKI,BETHANY --
MISS JUMPER by COOK,MAEGAN 06:15
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAYLA 06:11
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:08 22-21 V 1

05:53 22-23 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by POLLARD,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y

MISS 3PTR by COOK,MAEGAN 05:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 05:28
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,PAM 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by STELLMACHER,D
05:28 SUB OUT by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,NICOLE



04:42 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
REBOUND DEF by COOK,MAEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by PLASSKI,BETHANY 04:27
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAYLA --

04:22 FOUL  by BOIVIN,LAUREN
MISS FT by PARKER,KAYLA 04:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PARKER,KAYLA 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BOIVIN,LAUREN
SUB IN by LUPIEN,LESLIE 04:22
SUB OUT by COOK,MAEGAN 04:22

04:22 SUB IN by HOOD,LAUREN
04:22 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
04:16 MISS JUMPER by STELLMACHER,D

-- REBOUND OFF by STELLMACHER,D
04:12 MISS JUMPER by STELLMACHER,D

-- REBOUND OFF by HOOD,LAUREN
FOUL  by LUPIEN,LESLIE 04:08

04:08 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN
04:08 MISS FT by HOOD,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAYLA --
SUB IN by MEREDITH,KELLY 04:08
SUB OUT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 04:08
TURNOVER  by LUPIEN,LESLIE 03:54

03:53 STEAL  by HOOD,LAUREN
FOUL  by LUPIEN,LESLIE 03:50

03:50 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN
03:50 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN

SUB IN by PLASSKI,BETHANY 03:50
SUB OUT by LUPIEN,LESLIE 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
03:50 SUB IN by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
03:50 SUB OUT by BOIVIN,LAUREN
03:50 SUB OUT by POLLARD,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,KELLY 03:36
03:34 STEAL  by MARTE,HELIN
03:29 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA

REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,KELLY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:24
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAYLA 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:43 TURNOVER  by MARTE,HELIN

STEAL  by PLASSKI,BETHANY 02:42
MISS JUMPER by PLASSKI,BETHANY 02:38
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
02:20 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
02:20 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TIANA
02:20 SUB OUT by MARTE,HELIN

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:05 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by AMELIO,THERESA --

01:49 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:40 TURNOVER  by HOOD,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by MEREDITH,KELLY 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by STELLMACHER,D
01:16 24-29 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by STELLMACHER,D

-- ASSIST  by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
GOOD 3PTR by PLASSKI,BETHANY 00:57 27-29 H 2
ASSIST  by AMELIO,THERESA --

00:40 TURNOVER  by HOOD,LAUREN



STEAL  by AMELIO,THERESA 00:40
TURNOVER  by PLASSKI,BETHANY 00:25

00:20 STEAL  by STELLMACHER,D
00:06 MISS LAYUP by HOOD,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by PLASSKI,BETHANY --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Assumption Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven
19:43 27-32 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RENDE,BRIIANA

-- ASSIST  by MARTE,HELIN
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 19:13 29-32 H 3

18:52 MISS JUMPER by STELLMACHER,D
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAYLA 18:29
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY --
GOOD JUMPER by LUPIEN,LESLIE 18:14 31-32 H 1

18:01 31-34 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RENDE,BRIIANA
FOUL  by PLASSKI,BETHANY 18:01

18:01 31-35 H 4 GOOD FT by RENDE,BRIIANA
TURNOVER  by PLASSKI,BETHANY 17:44

17:43 STEAL  by MARTE,HELIN
17:41 MISS LAYUP by MARTE,HELIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COOK,MAEGAN 17:38
SUB OUT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 17:38
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KAYLA 17:33

17:32 STEAL  by RENDE,BRIIANA
17:31 TURNOVER  by RENDE,BRIIANA

GOOD JUMPER by LUPIEN,LESLIE 17:20 33-35 H 2
ASSIST  by GARDNER,TRISH --

17:08 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAYLA --

17:06 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
17:06 SUB IN by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
17:06 SUB OUT by STELLMACHER,D

MISS 3PTR by COOK,MAEGAN 16:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA

16:40 MISS JUMPER by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 16:22 35-35
ASSIST  by LUPIEN,LESLIE --

16:09 MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
BLOCK  by PARKER,KAYLA 16:09
REBOUND DEF by LUPIEN,LESLIE --
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 16:02
REBOUND OFF by COOK,MAEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by COOK,MAEGAN 15:54
REBOUND OFF by COOK,MAEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,MAEGAN(in the paint) 15:52 37-35 V 2

15:31 MISS 3PTR by RENDE,BRIIANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MEREDITH,KELLY 15:27
SUB IN by PLASSKI,BETHANY 15:27
SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 15:27
SUB OUT by LUPIEN,LESLIE 15:27

15:27 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,NATASHA
15:27 SUB IN by SALT,LINDSAY
15:27 SUB OUT by HOOD,LAUREN
15:27 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA

GOOD LAYUP by PLASSKI,BETHANY(in the paint) 15:17 39-35 V 4



ASSIST  by MEREDITH,KELLY --
15:11 MISS JUMPER by MARTE,HELIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:02
GOOD JUMPER by PLASSKI,BETHANY 14:43 41-35 V 6

14:31 MISS 3PTR by PIERRE-LOUIS,NATASHA
REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,KELLY --

14:18 FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,NATASHA
14:18 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
14:18 SUB IN by BOIVIN,LAUREN
14:18 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,NATASHA
14:18 SUB OUT by SALT,LINDSAY

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,MAEGAN(in the paint) 14:17 43-35 V 8
ASSIST  by GARDNER,TRISH --

14:17 FOUL  by MARTE,HELIN
GOOD FT by COOK,MAEGAN 14:17 44-35 V 9

14:17 SUB IN by STELLMACHER,D
14:17 SUB OUT by MARTE,HELIN
14:06 TURNOVER  by RENDE,BRIIANA

STEAL  by PLASSKI,BETHANY 14:05
GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,TRISH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:03 46-35 V 11
ASSIST  by PLASSKI,BETHANY --

13:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by LUPIEN,LESLIE 13:58
SUB IN by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 13:58
SUB OUT by COOK,MAEGAN 13:58
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAYLA 13:58

13:49 TURNOVER  by STELLMACHER,D
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 13:32
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,KELLY 13:16

13:06 MISS LAYUP by BOIVIN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,KELLY --
GOOD JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 12:44 48-35 V 13
ASSIST  by PLASSKI,BETHANY --

12:28 MISS 3PTR by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
-- REBOUND OFF by BOIVIN,LAUREN

SUB IN by AMELIO,THERESA 12:25
SUB OUT by GARDNER,TRISH 12:25

12:25 SUB IN by HOOD,LAUREN
12:25 SUB OUT by BOIVIN,LAUREN

FOUL  by MEREDITH,KELLY 12:21
12:21 48-36 V 12 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN
12:21 48-37 V 11 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by AMELIO,THERESA 12:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,LAUREN

11:58 48-39 V 9
GOOD LAYUP by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by STELLMACHER,D
GOOD LAYUP by LUPIEN,LESLIE(in the paint) 11:44 50-39 V 11
ASSIST  by MEREDITH,KELLY --

11:36 MISS 3PTR by STELLMACHER,D
REBOUND DEF by LUPIEN,LESLIE --
MISS JUMPER by PLASSKI,BETHANY 11:19

-- REBOUND DEF by STELLMACHER,D
SUB IN by PARKER,KAYLA 11:11
SUB OUT by LUPIEN,LESLIE 11:11

11:11 SUB IN by MARTE,HELIN
11:11 SUB OUT by RENDE,BRIIANA
10:50 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOIVIN,LAUREN
FOUL  by PARKER,KAYLA 10:47

10:47 50-40 V 10 GOOD FT by BOIVIN,LAUREN



10:47 MISS FT by BOIVIN,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTE,HELIN

10:37 MISS JUMPER by STELLMACHER,D
REBOUND DEF by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY --
FOUL  by AMELIO,THERESA 10:27
TURNOVER  by AMELIO,THERESA 10:27
SUB IN by GARDNER,TRISH 10:27
SUB OUT by AMELIO,THERESA 10:27

10:07 MISS LAYUP by BOIVIN,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTE,HELIN

10:01 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:57 SUB IN by RENDE,BRIIANA
09:57 SUB OUT by STELLMACHER,D

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PLASSKI,BETHANY 09:55

09:55 MISS FT by RENDE,BRIIANA
09:55 MISS FT by RENDE,BRIIANA

REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,KELLY --
SUB IN by LUPIEN,LESLIE 09:55
SUB IN by COOK,MAEGAN 09:55
SUB OUT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 09:55
SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 09:55

09:35 FOUL  by MARTE,HELIN
GOOD FT by PARKER,KAYLA 09:35 51-40 V 11
MISS FT by PARKER,KAYLA 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BOIVIN,LAUREN
09:32 TURNOVER  by BOIVIN,LAUREN

STEAL  by LUPIEN,LESLIE 09:31
TURNOVER  by LUPIEN,LESLIE 09:31

09:15 MISS LAYUP by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
REBOUND DEF by LUPIEN,LESLIE --

08:49 FOUL  by HOOD,LAUREN
GOOD FT by MEREDITH,KELLY 08:49 52-40 V 12
GOOD FT by MEREDITH,KELLY 08:49 53-40 V 13
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:49

08:49 SUB IN by POLLARD,NICOLE
08:49 SUB IN by BOIVIN,LAUREN
08:49 SUB OUT by MARTE,HELIN
08:43 53-43 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by POLLARD,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,KELLY 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,LAUREN

07:50 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
STEAL  by PARKER,KAYLA 07:49
MISS 3PTR by COOK,MAEGAN 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RENDE,BRIIANA
07:26 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HOOD,LAUREN
07:23 53-45 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,LAUREN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LUPIEN,LESLIE 07:11
07:10 STEAL  by RENDE,BRIIANA
07:07 TURNOVER  by RENDE,BRIIANA

STEAL  by GARDNER,TRISH 07:06
FOUL  by MEREDITH,KELLY 06:47
TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,KELLY 06:47
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:47
SUB IN by PLASSKI,BETHANY 06:47
SUB OUT by COOK,MAEGAN 06:47

06:47 SUB IN by STELLMACHER,D
06:47 SUB OUT by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
06:47 SUB OUT by HOOD,LAUREN
06:22 53-47 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by RENDE,BRIIANA(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,TRISH 05:57
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAYLA --

05:45 FOUL  by STELLMACHER,D
GOOD FT by LUPIEN,LESLIE 05:45 54-47 V 7
GOOD FT by LUPIEN,LESLIE 05:45 55-47 V 8

05:45 SUB IN by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
05:45 SUB IN by MARTE,HELIN
05:45 SUB OUT by POLLARD,NICOLE
05:45 SUB OUT by RENDE,BRIIANA
05:33 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA

STEAL  by GARDNER,TRISH 05:32
MISS JUMPER by PLASSKI,BETHANY 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by STELLMACHER,D
05:06 TURNOVER  by MARTE,HELIN

STEAL  by PLASSKI,BETHANY 05:05
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAYLA 04:50
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAYLA --

04:47 FOUL  by BOIVIN,LAUREN
MISS FT by PARKER,KAYLA 04:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PARKER,KAYLA 04:47 56-47 V 9

04:47 SUB IN by HOOD,LAUREN
04:47 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA

FOUL  by LUPIEN,LESLIE 04:32
04:32 56-48 V 8 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN
04:32 56-49 V 7 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN
04:32 SUB IN by RENDE,BRIIANA
04:32 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
04:32 SUB OUT by STELLMACHER,D
04:32 SUB OUT by BOIVIN,LAUREN
04:30 FOUL  by HOOD,LAUREN

GOOD FT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 04:30 57-49 V 8
GOOD FT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 04:30 58-49 V 9
FOUL  by LUPIEN,LESLIE 04:00

04:00 58-50 V 8 GOOD FT by HOOD,LAUREN
04:00 MISS FT by HOOD,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTE,HELIN
SUB IN by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 04:00
SUB OUT by LUPIEN,LESLIE 04:00

04:00 SUB IN by STELLMACHER,D
04:00 SUB OUT by RENDE,BRIIANA
03:55 MISS JUMPER by MARTE,HELIN

BLOCK  by MEREDITH,KELLY 03:55
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,TRISH --

03:34 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
GOOD FT by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 03:34 59-50 V 9
GOOD FT by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 03:34 60-50 V 10
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:34

03:34 SUB IN by RENDE,BRIIANA
03:34 SUB OUT by MARTE,HELIN
03:18 60-52 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by STELLMACHER,D

02:39 60-54 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
02:29 SUB IN by MARTE,HELIN
02:29 SUB OUT by RENDE,BRIIANA

SUB IN by LUPIEN,LESLIE 02:17
SUB OUT by MEREDITH,KELLY 02:17
TURNOVER  by PLASSKI,BETHANY 02:15

01:59 MISS LAYUP by HOOD,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by STELLMACHER,D

FOUL  by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 01:56



01:56 60-55 V 5 GOOD FT by STELLMACHER,D
01:56 60-56 V 4 GOOD FT by STELLMACHER,D
01:55 SUB IN by RENDE,BRIIANA
01:55 SUB OUT by STELLMACHER,D

MISS 3PTR by PLASSKI,BETHANY 01:29
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY --

01:19 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
MISS FT by PARKER,KAYLA 01:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PARKER,KAYLA 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
SUB IN by MEREDITH,KELLY 01:19
SUB OUT by LUPIEN,LESLIE 01:19
FOUL  by PARKER,KAYLA 01:17

01:17 60-57 V 3 GOOD FT by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
01:17 60-58 V 2 GOOD FT by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y

SUB IN by LUPIEN,LESLIE 01:17
SUB OUT by MEREDITH,KELLY 01:17

01:11 FOUL  by ITHIER-VICENTY,Y
GOOD FT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 01:11 61-58 V 3
GOOD FT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 01:11 62-58 V 4

00:59 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,LAUREN
BLOCK  by PARKER,KAYLA 00:59
REBOUND DEF by LUPIEN,LESLIE --

00:42 FOUL  by RENDE,BRIIANA
MISS FT by LUPIEN,LESLIE 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LUPIEN,LESLIE 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
00:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:30 62-61 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by RENDE,BRIIANA

-- ASSIST  by STELLMACHER,D
00:27 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA

MISS FT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 00:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 00:27 63-61 V 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:27

00:27 SUB IN by BOIVIN,LAUREN
00:27 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALYSIA
00:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MEREDITH,KELLY 00:24
SUB OUT by GRIFFITHS,MOLLY 00:24

00:10 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,TRISH --

00:03 FOUL  by STELLMACHER,D
GOOD FT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 00:03 64-61 V 3
GOOD FT by PLASSKI,BETHANY 00:03 65-61 V 4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:03

00:03 SUB IN by POLLARD,NICOLE
00:03 SUB IN by SALT,LINDSAY
00:03 SUB IN by STELLMACHER,D
00:03 SUB OUT by BOIVIN,LAUREN
00:03 SUB OUT by MARTE,HELIN


